Question on notice no. 460

Portfolio question number: AE21-460

2020-21 Additional estimates

Legal and Constitutional Affairs Committee, Home Affairs Portfolio

Senator Nick McKim: asked the Department of Home Affairs on 22 March 2021—

How many people are on Status Resolution Support Services payment (SRSS) as of today? Please provide a breakdown of:

a. the SRSS Band they are on;

b. their age; and

c. the State/Territory they live in.

Answer —

Please see the attached answer.


SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES
22 MARCH 2021

Home Affairs Portfolio
Department of Home Affairs

Program 2.4: Refugee and Humanitarian Assistance

AE21-461 - Status Resolution Support Services

Senator Nick McKim asked:

How many people are on Status Resolution Support Services payment (SRSS) as of today? Please provide a breakdown of:

a. the SRSS Band they are on;

b. their age; and

C. the State/Territory they live in.

Answer:

a) Table 1: SRSS recipients” by Band as at 31 January 2021.

Band 2 Band 3 Band 4 Band 5 Band 6 Total
10 542 65 351 2191 3159

b) Table 2: SRSS recipients” by Age as at 31 January 2021.

Age Group (Years) Total

0-4 441

5-6 232
7-12 407
13-15 163
16-17 89
18-25 165
26-35 600
36-45 633
46-69 382

70+ 47
Total 3159

* SRSS recipients can receive a range of supports including financial assistance. However, not all SRSS recipients receive financial assistance. These figures cover all SRSS recipients.


c) Table 3: SRSS recipients” by State/Territory as at 31 January 2021.

State Total |
ACT 22
NSW 876
QLD 370
SA 129
TAS 6
VIC 1653
WA 103
Total 3159

* SRSS recipients can receive a range of supports including financial assistance. However, not all SRSS recipients receive financial assistance. These figures cover all SRSS recipients.

